

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2019-0420

File ID: 2019-0420 Type: Permit Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/13/2019

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Request for approval for Wolverine Fireworks Display.

Inc. of Kawkawlin, Michigan, to provide a fireworks display at Meadow Brook Hall for the USCM

Leadership Event, October 4, 2019.

Title label: Request for Approval of Fireworks Display Permit Application for the United States

Conference of Mayors (USCM) Leadership event to be held at Meadow Brook Hall on Friday,

October 4, 2019

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 092319 Agenda Summary.pdf, Fire Dept Memo.pdf,

Rochester Hills FOTC Permit Application.pdf, Rochester Hills Meadow Brook Pyrotechnic Application.pdf, Wolverine BATFE License.pdf, Insurance Documents.pdf, Safety Data Sheets for

Division 1.3G Explosive.pdf, Proposal.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2019-0420

Title

Request for Approval of Fireworks Display Permit Application for the United States Conference of Mayors (USCM) Leadership event to be held at Meadow Brook Hall on Friday, October 4, 2019

Body

Whereas, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. of Kawkawlin, Michigan has been selected to do the fireworks dispay at the USCM Leadership event and the cost of the display is being covered through event sponsorships; and

Whereas, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. has provided the necessary insurance with the City of

Rochester Hills named as also insured; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills Fire Department has no objection to the issuance of a fireworks permit provided their safety procedures are followed;

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council does hereby approve a permit for Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. of Kawkawlin, Michigan to provide a fireworks display for the USCM Leadership event at Meadow Brook Hall on Friday, October 4, 2019.